

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 488/2024**

WALI MOHAMMAD DAR  
...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aatir Kawoosa, Advocate

**Vs.**

BILAL AHMAD SHEIKH AND ANR.  
...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqub, CA  
Ms. Tabinda Yousuf, CA

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE**



Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response.

List on 25.07.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
19.05.2025  
"Imtiyaz"