

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 488/2024 CrIM(1116/2024)

WALI MOHAMMAD DAR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

BILAL AHMAD SHEIKH AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqoob Sofi, GA for R 2
Ms Heena Baqal, Advocate for R 1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.09.2025

None appears for the petitioner.

Await appearance. Adjourned.

List on 27.10.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
15.09.2025
Ishaq