

Serial No. 78
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 488/2024
CrIM(1116/2024) CrIM(1117/2024).

WALI MOHAMMAD DAR(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Areeb Kawoosa, Advocate.

VERSUS

BILAL AHMAD SHEIKH AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Shuja ul Haq, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R-2.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.



ORDER
27.10.2025

The needful, in terms of order dated 25th of July, 2025, has not been done.

The petitioner shall do the needful by the next date of hearing. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 2 shall keep the case diary pertaining to the impugned FIR available with him on the next date of hearing for perusal of the Court.

Be listed on 28th of November, 2025.

Interim direction(s), if any, in force as on date, shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
27.10.2025
Showkat Khan