

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 488/2024

Wali Mohammad Dar ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Areeb Kawoosa, Advocate

Vs.

Bilal Ahmad Sheikh and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqoob, GA
Ms. Tabinda Yousuf, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

28.11.2025

Investigating Officer is present in the Court.

Supplementary affidavit stands filed.

Mr. Furqan Yaqoob, learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted a weeks' time to respond it.

List on 17.12.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

28.11.2025

Manzoor