

S. No. 88
Suppl. Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 488/2024

Wali Mohammad Dar ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Areeb Kawoosa, Advocate

Vs.

Bilal Ahmad Sheikh and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja-ul-Haq, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Furqan Yaqoob, GA for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

18.12.2025

The Investigating Officer is present in Court and is directed to remain present along with Case Diary on the next date of hearing.

The interim order dated 14.08.2024, which stayed the impugned FIR is modified. The respondent-police authorities are permitted to proceed with the investigation, however, the presentation of challan shall await further orders from this Court.

List on 23.03.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

18.12.2025

Manzoor