

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 488/2024
CrIM(1116/2024)
CrIM(1117/2024)

Wali Mohammad Dar.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Shafi, Advocate vice
Mr. Areeb Javaid Kawoosa, Advocate.

Vs.

Bilal Ahmad Sheikh & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Tabinda Shah, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Furqan Yaqub Sofi, GA for R-2.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

21.04.2026

01. Due to the non-availability of Mr. Areeb Javaid Kawoosa, learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter could not be considered.

02. Adjourned.

03. List again on 6th May, 2026.

04. The learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 shall produce the CD file on the next date of hearing.

05. I.O shall also remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

06. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

21.04.2026

"HAMID"