

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 488/2024
CrIM(1116/2024)
CrIM(1117/2024)**

Wali Mohammad Dar.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aatir Javed Kawoos, Advocate.

Vs.

Bilal Ahmad Sheikh & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

*Through: Ms. Tabinda, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA for R-2.*

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

08.07.2026

I.O is present along with CD file.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 that investigation is complete, awaiting the orders of this Court.

In the given facts and circumstances, the respondent No. 2 shall submit a fresh status report of the investigation, with complete facts and the material collected during the course of the investigation, within a period of two weeks, with advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 19th August, 2026.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.07.2026

"Hamid"